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S.M.A.R.T. 
Scottish Motorsports Automatic Race Timing 
Ravenslea,  Melrose Road,  Galashiels,  TD1  2AT            Telephone :  01896 – 752447 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 11:25 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         03/06/00                   Number        1 
              
Scottish Formula Ford Zetec Championship                     
                                                             
Start time   09:06                      Finish time  09:22 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  27 Ricki Steedman                 Mygale FF Zetec      1800  FFZ                  54.33   54.38   16   16          84.82 
  2  42 Luke Hines                     Mygale               1800  FFZ                  54.48   54.50   10   11   0.15   84.58 
  3   1 Andrew Thompson                Van Diemen FF Zetec  1800  FFZ                  54.73   54.84   12   16   0.40   84.20 
  4  93 Drew Stewart                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.77   55.13   10   15   0.44   84.13 
  5   7 Stuart Thorburn                Van Diemen FF Zetec  1800  FFZ                  55.17   55.33   13   16   0.84   83.52 
  6  57 Alastair Morton                Mygale FF Zetec      1800  FFZ                  55.43   55.45   15   16   1.10   83.13 
  7  15 Norman McLeod                  Swift 23             1800  FFZ                  55.50   55.67    7   16   1.17   83.03 
  8   4 George McAlpin                 Mygale SJ00          1800  FFZ                  55.53   55.69   15   16   1.20   82.98 
  9   2 Derek Butcher                  Van Diemen FF Zetec  1800  FFZ                  57.08   57.58    9   11   2.75   80.73 
 10   3 George Smith                   Swift FF Zetec       1800  FFZ                  57.82   58.32   14   15   3.49   79.70 
 11  28 Andrew McPhee                  Swift 96             1800  FFZ                  58.86   58.88   12   15   4.53   78.29 
 12  33 Jillian Butcher                Van Diemen FF Zetec  1800  FFZ                  59.51   94.41    2    2   5.18   77.43 
 13  55 Julian Taylor                  Mygale FF Zetec      1800  FFZ                  86.34            1    1  32.01   53.37 
  
      8 Gordon Colemen                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ          DNP.                                           
     14 Chris Rankin                   Swift 97             1800  FFZ          DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ         27 Ricki Steedman                 Mygale FF Zetec       54.33  84.82    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 11:25 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 1 on 03/06/00. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   27  Ricki Steedman                  Mygale FF Zetec       1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:16.652   54.33    16      16          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:22.887     82.88   55.60             
   2  00:02:21.723     58.84   78.31             
   3  00:03:18.430     56.71   81.26     +2.13   
   4  00:04:14.622     56.19   82.01     +0.52   
   5  00:05:10.107     55.48   83.06     +0.71   
   6  00:06:06.549     56.44   81.64     -0.96   
   7  00:07:01.473     54.93   83.89     +1.51   
   8  00:07:56.131     54.66   84.30     +0.27   
   9  00:08:50.733     54.60   84.40     +0.06   
  10  00:09:49.437     58.70   78.50     -4.10   
  11  00:10:44.006     54.57   84.44     +4.13   
  12  00:11:38.463     54.46   84.61     +0.11   
  13  00:12:33.050     54.59   84.41     -0.13   
  14  00:13:27.943     54.89   83.95     -0.30   
  15  00:14:22.329     54.38   84.74     +0.51   
  16  00:15:16.652     54.33   84.82     +0.05  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 111 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   42  Luke Hines                      Mygale                1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:10:38.874   54.48    10      11          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.168     84.16   54.75             
   2  00:02:20.753     56.59   81.43             
   3  00:03:16.236     55.48   83.06     +1.11   
   4  00:04:11.402     55.17   83.52     +0.31   
   5  00:05:06.260     54.86   84.00     +0.31   
   6  00:06:00.820     54.56   84.46     +0.30   
   7  00:06:59.506     58.68   78.53     -4.12   
   8  00:07:55.172     55.67   82.77     +3.01   
   9  00:08:49.899     54.72   84.21     +0.95   
  10  00:09:44.371     54.48   84.58     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:10:38.874     54.50   84.55     -0.02   
  
Consistency Factor 115 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    1  Andrew Thompson                 Van Diemen FF Zetec   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:14.417   54.73    12      16          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.133     77.13   59.74             
   2  00:02:15.608     58.47   78.81             
   3  00:03:12.510     56.91   80.97     +1.56   
   4  00:04:08.883     56.37   81.75     +0.54   
   5  00:05:04.723     55.84   82.52     +0.53   
   6  00:06:00.467     55.74   82.67     +0.10   
   7  00:06:56.185     55.72   82.70     +0.02   
   8  00:07:51.226     55.04   83.72     +0.68   
   9  00:08:49.287     58.06   79.37     -3.02   
  10  00:09:45.067     55.78   82.61     +2.28   
  11  00:10:39.990     54.93   83.89     +0.85   
  12  00:11:34.721     54.73   84.20     +0.20  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:12:29.565     54.84   84.03     -0.11   
  14  00:13:24.501     54.94   83.87     -0.10   
  15  00:14:19.364     54.86   84.00     +0.08   
  16  00:15:14.417     55.05   83.71     -0.19   
  
Consistency Factor 73 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   93  Drew Stewart                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:59.250   54.77    10      15          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:30.909     90.90   50.69             
   2  00:02:28.260     57.36   80.33             
   3  00:03:24.415     56.15   82.07     +1.21   
   4  00:04:22.350     57.94   79.53     -1.79   
   5  00:05:18.116     55.76   82.64     +2.18   
   6  00:06:13.803     55.69   82.74     +0.07   
   7  00:07:09.437     55.63   82.83     +0.06   
   8  00:08:04.565     55.13   83.58     +0.50   
   9  00:09:01.387     56.82   81.10     -1.69   
  10  00:09:56.156     54.77   84.13     +2.05  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:11:02.147     65.99   69.83    -11.22   
  12  00:13:04.752    122.61   37.58    -56.62   
  13  00:14:08.035     63.28   72.82    +59.33   
  14  00:15:03.868     55.83   82.54     +7.45   
  15  00:15:59.250     55.39   83.19     +0.44   
  
Consistency Factor 1112 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    7  Stuart Thorburn                 Van Diemen FF Zetec   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:18.146   55.17    13      16          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:17.981     77.98   59.09             
   2  00:02:15.812     57.83   79.68             
   3  00:03:13.324     57.51   80.13     +0.32   
   4  00:04:09.756     56.43   81.66     +1.08   
   5  00:05:06.231     56.48   81.59     -0.05   
   6  00:06:02.030     55.80   82.58     +0.68   
   7  00:06:57.844     55.81   82.57     -0.01   
   8  00:07:53.398     55.55   82.95     +0.26   
   9  00:08:48.997     55.60   82.88     -0.05   
  10  00:09:44.400     55.41   83.16     +0.19   
  11  00:10:39.968     55.56   82.94     -0.15   
  12  00:11:36.305     56.34   81.79     -0.78   
  13  00:12:31.470     55.17   83.52     +1.17  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  14  00:13:26.825     55.35   83.25     -0.18   
  15  00:14:22.152     55.33   83.28     +0.02   
  16  00:15:18.146     55.99   82.30     -0.66   
  
Consistency Factor 40 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   57  Alastair Morton                 Mygale FF Zetec       1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:46.572   55.43    15      16          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.427     88.42   52.11             
   2  00:02:26.694     58.27   79.08             
   3  00:03:24.729     58.03   79.41     +0.24   
   4  00:04:23.170     58.45   78.84     -0.42   
   5  00:05:19.837     56.66   81.33     +1.79   
   6  00:06:15.864     56.03   82.24     +0.63   
   7  00:07:11.497     55.63   82.83     +0.40   
   8  00:08:09.811     58.32   79.01     -2.69   
   9  00:09:06.391     56.58   81.44     +1.74   
  10  00:10:05.400     59.01   78.09     -2.43   
  11  00:11:00.856     55.45   83.10     +3.56   
  12  00:12:00.185     59.33   77.67     -3.88   
  13  00:12:59.897     59.71   77.17     -0.38   
  14  00:13:55.399     55.50   83.03     +4.21   
  15  00:14:50.820     55.43   83.13     +0.07  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:15:46.572     55.75   82.65     -0.32   
  
Consistency Factor 163 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   15  Norman McLeod                   Swift 23              1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:40.499   55.50     7      16          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.006     93.00   49.55             
   2  00:02:31.311     58.31   79.03             
   3  00:03:28.861     57.55   80.07     +0.76   
   4  00:04:25.750     56.89   81.00     +0.66   
   5  00:05:21.577     55.82   82.55     +1.07   
   6  00:06:18.303     56.73   81.23     -0.91   
   7  00:07:13.807     55.50   83.03     +1.23  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   8  00:08:10.288     56.48   81.59     -0.98   
   9  00:09:06.578     56.29   81.86     +0.19   
  10  00:10:03.347     56.77   81.17     -0.48   
  11  00:11:00.147     56.80   81.13     -0.03   
  12  00:11:56.511     56.37   81.75     +0.43   
  13  00:12:52.651     56.14   82.08     +0.23   
  14  00:13:48.915     56.26   81.91     -0.12   
  15  00:14:44.584     55.67   82.77     +0.59   
  16  00:15:40.499     55.91   82.42     -0.24   
  
Consistency Factor 57 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    4  George McAlpin                  Mygale SJ00           1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:45.254   55.53    15      16          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.940     81.94   56.24             
   2  00:02:22.558     60.61   76.03             
   3  00:03:20.008     57.45   80.21     +3.16   
   4  00:04:16.811     56.81   81.11     +0.64   
   5  00:05:14.541     57.73   79.82     -0.92   
   6  00:06:11.483     56.94   80.93     +0.79   
   7  00:07:08.127     56.64   81.36     +0.30   
   8  00:08:04.214     56.09   82.15     +0.55   
   9  00:09:00.067     55.85   82.51     +0.24   
  10  00:09:55.751     55.69   82.74     +0.16   
  11  00:11:03.173     67.42   68.35    -11.73   
  12  00:12:00.978     57.80   79.72     +9.62   
  13  00:12:57.467     56.49   81.57     +1.31   
  14  00:13:53.200     55.74   82.67     +0.75   
  15  00:14:48.736     55.53   82.98     +0.21  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:15:45.254     56.52   81.53     -0.99   
  
Consistency Factor 224 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Derek Butcher                   Van Diemen FF Zetec   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:12:21.433   57.08     9      11          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.930     84.93   54.26             
   2  00:02:24.498     59.56   77.37             
   3  00:03:23.359     58.86   78.29     +0.70   
   4  00:04:22.322     58.97   78.14     -0.11   
   5  00:05:20.554     58.23   79.13     +0.74   
   6  00:06:19.199     58.64   78.58     -0.41   
   7  00:07:16.891     57.70   79.86     +0.94   
   8  00:08:14.479     57.58   80.03     +0.12   
   9  00:09:11.555     57.08   80.73     +0.50  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:09.296     57.74   79.81     -0.66   
  11  00:12:21.433    132.14   34.87    -74.40   
  
Consistency Factor 873 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    3  George Smith                    Swift FF Zetec        1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:46.387   57.82    14      15         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.802    101.80   45.27             
   2  00:02:46.187     64.38   71.58             
   3  00:03:50.579     64.39   71.56     -0.01   
   4  00:04:51.530     60.96   75.59     +3.43   
   5  00:05:50.714     59.18   77.86     +1.78   
   6  00:06:50.208     59.49   77.46     -0.31   
   7  00:07:49.308     59.10   77.97     +0.39   
   8  00:08:50.929     61.62   74.78     -2.52   
   9  00:09:51.948     61.02   75.52     +0.60   
  10  00:10:50.481     58.54   78.72     +2.48   
  11  00:11:52.677     62.19   74.10     -3.65   
  12  00:12:50.993     58.32   79.01     +3.87   
  13  00:13:49.665     58.67   78.54     -0.35   
  14  00:14:47.484     57.82   79.70     +0.85  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:46.387     58.90   78.23     -1.08   
  
Consistency Factor 164 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   28  Andrew McPhee                   Swift 96              1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:16:05.755   58.86    12      15         11 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.822    108.82   42.35             
   2  00:02:56.662     67.84   67.92             
   3  00:04:01.684     65.02   70.87     +2.82   
   4  00:05:07.288     65.60   70.24     -0.58   
   5  00:06:08.827     61.54   74.88     +4.06   
   6  00:07:10.174     61.35   75.11     +0.19   
   7  00:08:11.663     61.49   74.94     -0.14   
   8  00:09:11.265     59.60   77.32     +1.89   
   9  00:10:11.058     59.79   77.07     -0.19   
  10  00:11:10.237     59.18   77.86     +0.61   
  11  00:12:09.830     59.60   77.32     -0.42   
  12  00:13:08.692     58.86   78.29     +0.74  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:14:07.579     58.88   78.26     -0.02   
  14  00:15:06.829     59.25   77.77     -0.37   
  15  00:16:05.755     58.93   78.19     +0.32   
  
Consistency Factor 95 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   33  Jillian Butcher                 Van Diemen FF Zetec   1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:02:33.920   59.51     2       2         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:34.416     94.41   48.81             
   2  00:02:33.920     59.51   77.43            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   55  Julian Taylor                   Mygale FF Zetec       1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:01:26.348   86.34     1       1         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.348     86.34   53.37            <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 11:28 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         03/06/00                   Number        2 
              
Irish Formula Ford Zetec Championship                        
                                                             
Start time   09:33                      Finish time  09:49 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  18 Steven Kane                    Mygale SJ99          1800  FFZ                  54.48   54.60   10   16          84.58 
  2  13 Tony Rodgers                   Mygale               1800  FFZ                  54.56   54.71   11   16   0.08   84.46 
  3  10 Ian Newport                    Mygale SJ98          1800  FFZ                  54.66   54.71   15   15   0.18   84.30 
  4  81 Noel Dunne                     Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.67   54.78   11   16   0.19   84.29 
  5  25 Mark O'Conner                  Van Diemen RF99      1800  FFZ                  54.79   54.92   11   14   0.31   84.10 
  6  20 Ivor McCullough                Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.84   54.85   12   16   0.36   84.03 
  7  43 James Murphy                   Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  54.88   54.89    8   12   0.40   83.97 
  8  45 Alan Dwyer                     Swift                1800  FFZ                  54.91   55.15   10   16   0.43   83.92 
  9   4 George McAlpin                 Mygale SJ00          1800  FFZ                  54.94   54.98   12   16   0.46   83.87 
 10  19 Philip Kershaw                 Mygale 00            1800  FFZ                  55.22   55.36   12   16   0.74   83.45 
 11  16 John Guning                    Vector 00            1800  FFZ                  55.29   55.39   14   15   0.81   83.34 
 12  86 Niki Meridith                  Mygale               1800  FFZ                  55.45   55.62    8   16   0.97   83.10 
 13   2 Alan Ring                      Van Diemen RF00      1800  FFZ                  55.51   55.55   12   16   1.03   83.01 
 14  29 Mike Clyne                     Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  56.13   56.26    9   15   1.65   82.10 
 15   8 Gordon Colemen                 Van Diemen           1800  FFZ                  58.27   58.74    5    6   3.79   79.08 
  
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
FFZ         18 Steven Kane                    Mygale SJ99           54.48  84.58    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 11:28 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 2 on 03/06/00. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   18  Steven Kane                     Mygale SJ99           1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:13.679   54.48    10      16          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:25.699     85.69   53.78             
   2  00:02:22.688     56.99   80.86             
   3  00:03:19.306     56.62   81.38     +0.37   
   4  00:04:15.144     55.84   82.52     +0.78   
   5  00:05:10.515     55.37   83.22     +0.47   
   6  00:06:05.631     55.12   83.60     +0.25   
   7  00:07:00.418     54.78   84.12     +0.34   
   8  00:07:55.688     55.27   83.37     -0.49   
   9  00:08:50.494     54.81   84.07     +0.46   
  10  00:09:44.970     54.48   84.58     +0.33  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:10:39.625     54.65   84.32     -0.17   
  12  00:11:34.580     54.96   83.84     -0.31   
  13  00:12:29.398     54.81   84.07     +0.15   
  14  00:13:23.997     54.60   84.40     +0.21   
  15  00:14:18.771     54.78   84.12     -0.18   
  16  00:15:13.679     54.90   83.93     -0.12   
  
Consistency Factor 33 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   13  Tony Rodgers                    Mygale                1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:39.214   54.56    11      16          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.385     96.38   47.81             
   2  00:02:33.299     56.91   80.97             
   3  00:03:29.400     56.11   82.12     +0.80   
   4  00:04:25.175     55.77   82.63     +0.34   
   5  00:05:25.545     60.37   76.33     -4.60   
   6  00:06:20.952     55.41   83.16     +4.96   
   7  00:07:16.049     55.09   83.64     +0.32   
   8  00:08:11.183     55.14   83.57     -0.05   
   9  00:09:06.363     55.18   83.51     -0.04   
  10  00:10:01.248     54.88   83.97     +0.30   
  11  00:10:55.805     54.56   84.46     +0.32  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:11:50.519     54.71   84.23     -0.15   
  13  00:12:54.188     63.67   72.37     -8.96   
  14  00:13:49.553     55.37   83.22     +8.30   
  15  00:14:44.424     54.87   83.98     +0.50   
  16  00:15:39.214     54.79   84.10     +0.08   
  
Consistency Factor 212 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   10  Ian Newport                     Mygale SJ98           1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:49.272   54.66    15      15          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:38.481     98.48   46.79             
   2  00:02:35.591     57.11   80.69             
   3  00:03:31.402     55.81   82.57     +1.30   
   4  00:04:26.703     55.30   83.33     +0.51   
   5  00:05:21.412     54.71   84.23     +0.59   
   6  00:06:50.106     88.69   51.96    -33.98   
   7  00:08:05.857     75.75   60.83    +12.94   
   8  00:09:00.868     55.01   83.77    +20.74   
   9  00:10:05.032     64.17   71.81     -9.16   
  10  00:11:00.038     55.00   83.78     +9.17   
  11  00:12:06.734     66.70   69.09    -11.70   
  12  00:13:02.478     55.74   82.67    +10.96   
  13  00:13:57.547     55.07   83.68     +0.67   
  14  00:14:54.615     57.07   80.74     -2.00   
  15  00:15:49.272     54.66   84.30     +2.41  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 893 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   81  Noel Dunne                      Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:44.208   54.67    11      16          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:41.974    101.97   45.19             
   2  00:02:41.083     59.11   77.96             
   3  00:03:37.783     56.70   81.27     +2.41   
   4  00:04:33.578     55.79   82.60     +0.91   
   5  00:05:29.006     55.43   83.13     +0.36   
   6  00:06:24.142     55.14   83.57     +0.29   
   7  00:07:18.926     54.78   84.12     +0.36   
   8  00:08:13.934     55.01   83.77     -0.23   
   9  00:09:17.172     63.24   72.87     -8.23   
  10  00:10:12.283     55.11   83.61     +8.13   
  11  00:11:06.950     54.67   84.29     +0.44  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:12:03.119     56.16   82.05     -1.49   
  13  00:12:58.450     55.34   83.27     +0.82   
  14  00:13:53.271     54.82   84.06     +0.52   
  15  00:14:48.587     55.31   83.31     -0.49   
  16  00:15:44.208     55.62   82.85     -0.31   
  
Consistency Factor 178 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   25  Mark O'Conner                   Van Diemen RF99       1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:42.678   54.79    11      14          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:28.307     88.30   52.19             
   2  00:02:25.745     57.44   80.22             
   3  00:03:22.147     56.40   81.70     +1.04   
   4  00:04:18.038     55.89   82.45     +0.51   
   5  00:05:15.197     57.16   80.62     -1.27   
   6  00:06:10.474     55.28   83.36     +1.88   
   7  00:07:05.425     54.95   83.86     +0.33   
   8  00:08:02.717     57.29   80.43     -2.34   
   9  00:08:57.800     55.09   83.64     +2.20   
  10  00:09:52.729     54.92   83.90     +0.17   
  11  00:10:47.510     54.79   84.10     +0.13  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  12  00:11:42.752     55.24   83.42     -0.45   
  13  00:12:41.893     59.14   77.92     -3.90   
  14  00:13:42.678     60.78   75.81     -1.64   
  
Consistency Factor 132 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   20  Ivor McCullough                 Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:18.706   54.84    12      16          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:26.534     86.53   53.25             
   2  00:02:23.454     56.92   80.96             
   3  00:03:20.999     57.54   80.08     -0.62   
   4  00:04:16.859     55.86   82.49     +1.68   
   5  00:05:12.292     55.44   83.12     +0.42   
   6  00:06:07.366     55.07   83.68     +0.37   
   7  00:07:02.642     55.28   83.36     -0.21   
   8  00:07:58.770     56.13   82.10     -0.85   
   9  00:08:54.004     55.23   83.43     +0.90   
  10  00:09:48.851     54.85   84.01     +0.38   
  11  00:10:43.815     54.96   83.84     -0.11   
  12  00:11:38.651     54.84   84.03     +0.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:12:33.787     55.13   83.58     -0.29   
  14  00:13:28.950     55.17   83.52     -0.04   
  15  00:14:23.863     54.91   83.92     +0.26   
  16  00:15:18.706     54.84   84.03     +0.07   
  
Consistency Factor 45 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   43  James Murphy                    Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:13:35.701   54.88     8      12          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:21.835     81.83   56.31             
   2  00:02:20.845     59.01   78.09             
   3  00:03:19.180     58.34   78.99     +0.67   
   4  00:04:15.644     56.46   81.62     +1.88   
   5  00:05:11.070     55.43   83.13     +1.03   
   6  00:06:06.817     55.74   82.67     -0.31   
   7  00:07:01.870     55.06   83.69     +0.68   
   8  00:07:56.753     54.88   83.97     +0.18  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:08:51.640     54.89   83.95     -0.01   
  10  00:09:46.552     54.91   83.92     -0.02   
  11  00:12:36.470    169.92   27.12   -115.01   
  12  00:13:35.701     59.23   77.80   +110.69   
  
Consistency Factor 2305 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   45  Alan Dwyer                      Swift                 1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:29.953   54.91    10      16          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.768     89.76   51.34             
   2  00:02:27.483     57.72   79.83             
   3  00:03:23.954     56.47   81.60     +1.25   
   4  00:04:20.184     56.23   81.95     +0.24   
   5  00:05:16.554     56.37   81.75     -0.14   
   6  00:06:12.282     55.73   82.68     +0.64   
   7  00:07:07.594     55.31   83.31     +0.42   
   8  00:08:03.184     55.59   82.89     -0.28   
   9  00:08:58.544     55.36   83.24     +0.23   
  10  00:09:53.458     54.91   83.92     +0.45  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  11  00:10:51.787     58.33   79.00     -3.42   
  12  00:11:47.271     55.49   83.04     +2.84   
  13  00:12:42.618     55.34   83.27     +0.15   
  14  00:13:39.334     56.72   81.24     -1.38   
  15  00:14:34.801     55.47   83.07     +1.25   
  16  00:15:29.953     55.15   83.55     +0.32   
  
Consistency Factor 93 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    4  George McAlpin                  Mygale SJ00           1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:34.280   54.94    12      16          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:24.084     84.08   54.80             
   2  00:02:21.216     57.13   80.66             
   3  00:03:18.386     57.17   80.60     -0.04   
   4  00:04:17.678     59.29   77.72     -2.12   
   5  00:05:13.660     55.99   82.30     +3.30   
   6  00:06:09.171     55.51   83.01     +0.48   
   7  00:07:04.457     55.28   83.36     +0.23   
   8  00:08:02.969     58.51   78.76     -3.23   
   9  00:09:00.454     57.49   80.15     +1.02   
  10  00:09:55.570     55.12   83.60     +2.37   
  11  00:10:50.555     54.98   83.81     +0.14   
  12  00:11:45.497     54.94   83.87     +0.04  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:12:40.769     55.27   83.37     -0.33   
  14  00:13:43.740     62.98   73.17     -7.71   
  15  00:14:39.100     55.36   83.24     +7.62   
  16  00:15:34.280     55.18   83.51     +0.18   
  
Consistency Factor 206 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   19  Philip Kershaw                  Mygale 00             1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:32.280   55.22    12      16         10 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:29.241     89.24   51.64             
   2  00:02:26.864     57.62   79.97             
   3  00:03:23.238     56.37   81.75     +1.25   
   4  00:04:20.010     56.78   81.16     -0.41   
   5  00:05:18.307     58.29   79.05     -1.51   
   6  00:06:14.576     56.27   81.89     +2.02   
   7  00:07:10.530     55.96   82.34     +0.31   
   8  00:08:06.343     55.81   82.57     +0.15   
   9  00:09:01.834     55.49   83.04     +0.32   
  10  00:09:57.741     55.91   82.42     -0.42   
  11  00:10:53.101     55.36   83.24     +0.55   
  12  00:11:48.320     55.22   83.45     +0.14  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:12:43.724     55.40   83.18     -0.18   
  14  00:13:39.646     55.92   82.40     -0.52   
  15  00:14:36.875     57.23   80.52     -1.31   
  16  00:15:32.280     55.41   83.16     +1.82   
  
Consistency Factor 78 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   16  John Guning                     Vector 00             1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00
  
:15:06.950   55.29    14      15         11 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:48.968    108.96   42.29             
   2  00:02:47.172     58.21   79.16             
   3  00:03:44.317     57.14   80.64     +1.07   
   4  00:04:40.089     55.77   82.63     +1.37   
   5  00:05:35.925     55.84   82.52     -0.07   
   6  00:06:32.140     56.22   81.96     -0.38   
   7  00:07:31.158     59.01   78.09     -2.79   
   8  00:08:26.894     55.74   82.67     +3.27   
   9  00:09:22.923     56.03   82.24     -0.29   
  10  00:10:18.698     55.77   82.63     +0.26   
  11  00:11:14.263     55.57   82.92     +0.20   
  12  00:12:09.650     55.39   83.19     +0.18   
  13  00:13:05.598     55.94   82.37     -0.55   
  14  00:14:00.884     55.29   83.34     +0.65  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  15  00:15:06.950     66.07   69.74    -10.78   
  
Consistency Factor 168 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   86  Niki Meridith                   Mygale                1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:40.258   55.45     8      16         12 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:31.526     91.52   50.35             
   2  00:02:28.733     57.21   80.55             
   3  00:03:24.561     55.83   82.54     +1.38   
   4  00:04:24.611     60.05   76.74     -4.22   
   5  00:05:20.738     56.12   82.11     +3.93   
   6  00:06:16.489     55.75   82.65     +0.37   
   7  00:07:12.446     55.96   82.34     -0.21   
   8  00:08:07.898     55.45   83.10     +0.51  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:03.513     55.62   82.85     -0.17   
  10  00:09:59.993     56.48   81.59     -0.86   
  11  00:10:55.697     55.70   82.73     +0.78   
  12  00:11:51.751     56.06   82.20     -0.36   
  13  00:12:47.446     55.69   82.74     +0.37   
  14  00:13:44.286     56.84   81.07     -1.15   
  15  00:14:44.607     60.32   76.39     -3.48   
  16  00:15:40.258     55.65   82.80     +4.67   
  
Consistency Factor 160 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Alan Ring                       Van Diemen RF00       1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:15:51.124   55.51    12      16         13 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:19.040     79.04   58.30             
   2  00:02:20.484     61.44   75.00             
   3  00:03:17.412     56.93   80.94     +4.51   
   4  00:04:14.104     56.69   81.28     +0.24   
   5  00:05:10.801     56.70   81.27     -0.01   
   6  00:06:07.219     56.41   81.69     +0.29   
   7  00:07:03.737     56.52   81.53     -0.11   
   8  00:08:00.074     56.34   81.79     +0.18   
   9  00:08:55.626     55.55   82.95     +0.79   
  10  00:09:51.338     55.71   82.71     -0.16   
  11  00:10:46.961     55.63   82.83     +0.08   
  12  00:11:42.475     55.51   83.01     +0.12  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:12:39.013     56.54   81.50     -1.03   
  14  00:13:34.592     55.58   82.91     +0.96   
  15  00:14:54.733     80.14   57.50    -24.56   
  16  00:15:51.124     56.39   81.72    +23.75   
  
Consistency Factor 406 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   29  Mike Clyne                      Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00
  
:15:12.085   56.13     9      15         14 

 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:44.118    104.11   44.26             
   2  00:02:44.077     59.96   76.85             
   3  00:03:42.659     58.58   78.66     +1.38   
   4  00:04:40.758     58.10   79.31     +0.48   
   5  00:05:38.097     57.34   80.36     +0.76   
   6  00:06:34.828     56.73   81.23     +0.61   
   7  00:07:32.109     57.28   80.45     -0.55   
   8  00:08:28.503     56.40   81.70     +0.88   
   9  00:09:24.631     56.13   82.10     +0.27  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  10  00:10:21.137     56.50   81.56     -0.37   
  11  00:11:21.623     60.49   76.18     -3.99   
  12  00:12:17.892     56.27   81.89     +4.22   
  13  00:13:19.137     61.24   75.24     -4.97   
  14  00:14:15.828     56.69   81.28     +4.55   
  15  00:15:12.085     56.26   81.91     +0.43   
  
Consistency Factor 180 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    8  Gordon Colemen                  Van Diemen            1800 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
FFZ   -Formula Ford Zetec                           
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:08:46.686   58.27     5       6         15 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:33.621     93.62   49.22             
   2  00:03:32.199    118.57   38.86             
   3  00:04:46.311     74.12   62.17    +44.45   
   4  00:05:45.056     58.74   78.45    +15.38   
   5  00:06:43.326     58.27   79.08     +0.47  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:08:46.686    123.36   37.35    -65.09   
  
Consistency Factor 3135 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   1 
Time : 11:30 am                     S.M.A.R.T.                      
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                        Qualifying/Practice Result Sheet                         
  
Bulletin No ______           Issue Time _____________ 
              
Location     Knockhill Racing Clockwise     
              
Date         03/06/00                   Number        3 
              
2000 Europa Cup - Qualification 1                            
                                                             
Start time   09:55                      Finish time  10:16 
Road         Dry                        Weather      Sunny                
              
    Ent Driver's                       Entrant                  Category Class Code    Fastest Laps   On   Num         M.P.H. 
Pos Num Name                           Make / Model         C.C.                        1st     2nd   Lap Laps Deficit        
  
  1  11 Justin Sherwood                Formula Europa       2000  EC                   51.97   52.01   12   15          88.67 
  2   2 Boby Issazadhe                 Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.03   52.22   16   17   0.06   88.56 
  3  30 Tom Guinchard                  Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.28   52.58   13   13   0.31   88.14 
  4   8 Paul Dagg                      Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.34   52.40   18   18   0.37   88.04 
  5   4 Robert Doornbos                Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.36   52.42    8   19   0.39   88.01 
  6   9 Keith Empsey                   Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.45   52.48   17   18   0.48   87.86 
  7  66 Robert Scott                   Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.48   52.49    5   17   0.51   87.80 
  8  27 Morgan Dempsey                 Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.50   52.51   15   18   0.53   87.77 
  9  69 Lance Robson                   Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.56   52.64   17   19   0.59   87.67 
 10  17 Noel Roddy                     Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.83   52.86   17   17   0.86   87.22 
 11   1 Vivion Daly                    Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.96   53.14   12   16   0.99   87.01 
 12   3 Sven Frindelius                Formula Europa       2000  EC                   52.97   53.17   10   13   1.00   86.99 
 13  10 Henry O'Friel                  Formula Europa       2000  EC                   53.43   53.56   15   18   1.46   86.24 
 14  18 Peter Sustafson                Formula Europa       2000  EC                   53.56   53.88    8   17   1.59   86.03 
 15  12 Leslie Wright                  Formula Europa       2000  EC                   53.97   54.03   10   18   2.00   85.38 
 16  99 Tim Buckley                    Formula Europa       2000  EC                   54.03   54.65   16   16   2.06   85.29 
  
      7 Adam Blair                     Formula Europa       2000  EC           DNP.                                           
  
  
Category   Ent Driver                         Make / Model        Fastest M.P.H. 
EC          11 Justin Sherwood                Formula Europa        51.97  88.67    
  
Timekeepers S.M.A.R.T. Team - David Sharp (Chief Timekeeper)             
            Results produced by Compac Computer                          
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Date : 16/03/08                      Valodata                      Page :   2 
Time : 11:30 am                                                     
                               Telephone Numbers                                 
                          01896 752447 / 01968 679108                            
  
                                Lap Time Details                                 
  
  
Practice number 3 on 03/06/00. 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   11  Justin Sherwood                 Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:18:33.785   51.97    12      15          1 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:36.525     96.52   47.74             
   2  00:02:38.322     61.80   74.56             
   3  00:03:31.836     53.51   86.11     +8.29   
   4  00:04:24.539     52.70   87.44     +0.81   
   5  00:05:16.961     52.43   87.89     +0.27   
   6  00:06:25.913     68.95   66.83    -16.52   
   7  00:07:31.185     65.27   70.60     +3.68   
   8  00:08:47.220     76.04   60.60    -10.77   
   9  00:09:39.385     52.16   88.34    +23.88   
  10  00:10:31.561     52.18   88.31     -0.02   
  11  00:11:33.545     61.98   74.35     -9.80   
  12  00:12:25.512     51.97   88.67    +10.01  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  13  00:13:17.524     52.01   88.60     -0.04   
  14  00:17:29.734    252.21   18.27   -200.20   
  15  00:18:33.785     64.05   71.94   +188.16   
  
Consistency Factor 3634 
 
 
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    2  Boby Issazadhe                  Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:19:40.673   52.03    16      17          2 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:52.851    112.85   40.83             
   2  00:02:53.701     60.85   75.73             
   3  00:03:49.201     55.50   83.03     +5.35   
   4  00:04:42.681     53.48   86.16     +2.02   
   5  00:05:35.182     52.50   87.77     +0.98   
   6  00:06:28.108     52.92   87.07     -0.42   
   7  00:09:42.791    194.69   23.67   -141.77   
   8  00:11:02.889     80.09   57.54   +114.60   
   9  00:12:01.942     59.06   78.02    +21.03   
  10  00:12:54.886     52.94   87.04     +6.12   
  11  00:13:47.352     52.47   87.82     +0.47   
  12  00:14:40.425     53.07   86.83     -0.60   
  13  00:16:01.570     81.15   56.78    -28.08   
  14  00:16:59.446     57.87   79.63    +23.28   
  15  00:17:51.660     52.22   88.24     +5.65   
  16  00:18:43.693     52.03   88.56     +0.19  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  17  00:19:40.673     56.98   80.87     -4.95   
  
Consistency Factor 2370 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   30  Tom Guinchard                   Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:01.245   52.28    13      13          3 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:08:11.729    491.72    9.37             
   2  00:09:07.990     56.27   81.89             
   3  00:10:02.181     54.19   85.03     +2.08   
   4  00:10:56.721     54.54   84.49     -0.35   
   5  00:11:49.759     53.03   86.89     +1.51   
   6  00:12:42.337     52.58   87.64     +0.45   
   7  00:13:35.037     52.70   87.44     -0.12   
   8  00:14:30.880     55.85   82.51     -3.15   
   9  00:15:23.904     53.02   86.91     +2.83   
  10  00:18:03.477    159.57   28.88   -106.55   
  11  00:19:16.330     72.86   63.24    +86.71   
  12  00:20:08.961     52.63   87.55    +20.23   
  13  00:21:01.245     52.28   88.14     +0.35  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 2039 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    8  Paul Dagg                       Formula europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:19:10.647   52.34    18      18          4 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:08.771    128.77   35.78             
   2  00:03:03.481     54.71   84.23             
   3  00:04:03.285     59.80   77.06     -5.09   
   4  00:04:56.654     53.37   86.34     +6.43   
   5  00:05:49.770     53.12   86.75     +0.25   
   6  00:06:43.345     53.57   86.02     -0.45   
   7  00:07:38.529     55.18   83.51     -1.61   
   8  00:08:37.820     59.30   77.71     -4.12   
   9  00:09:30.430     52.61   87.59     +6.69   
  10  00:10:23.516     53.08   86.81     -0.47   
  11  00:11:16.010     52.50   87.77     +0.58   
  12  00:12:08.660     52.65   87.52     -0.15   
  13  00:14:39.110    150.45   30.63    -97.80   
  14  00:15:40.704     61.59   74.82    +88.86   
  15  00:16:33.108     52.40   87.94     +9.19   
  16  00:17:25.722     52.62   87.57     -0.22   
  17  00:18:18.308     52.58   87.64     +0.04   
  18  00:19:10.647     52.34   88.04     +0.24  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  
Consistency Factor 1389 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    4  Robert Doornbos                 Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:41.996   52.36     8      19          5 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:01:49.796    109.79   41.97             
   2  00:02:45.682     55.89   82.45             
   3  00:03:40.265     54.58   84.43     +1.31   
   4  00:04:33.345     53.08   86.81     +1.50   
   5  00:05:26.375     53.03   86.89     +0.05   
   6  00:06:18.934     52.56   87.67     +0.47   
   7  00:07:16.602     57.67   79.90     -5.11   
   8  00:08:08.965     52.36   88.01     +5.31  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   9  00:09:01.383     52.42   87.91     -0.06   
  10  00:09:53.866     52.48   87.80     -0.06   
  11  00:10:50.256     56.39   81.72     -3.91   
  12  00:11:43.153     52.90   87.11     +3.49   
  13  00:12:35.633     52.48   87.80     +0.42   
  14  00:13:37.304     61.67   74.72     -9.19   
  15  00:14:30.321     53.02   86.91     +8.65   
  16  00:15:22.689     52.36   88.01     +0.66   
  17  00:18:38.741    196.06   23.50   -143.70   
  18  00:19:48.620     69.88   65.94   +126.18   
  19  00:20:41.996     53.37   86.34    +16.51   
  
Consistency Factor 1921 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
    9  Keith Empsey                    Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:44.973   52.45    17      18          6 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:06.276    126.27   36.49             
   2  00:03:01.752     55.48   83.06             
   3  00:03:57.552     55.80   82.58     -0.32   
   4  00:04:50.732     53.18   86.65     +2.62   
   5  00:05:50.731     60.00   76.80     -6.82   
   6  00:06:44.362     53.63   85.92     +6.37   
   7  00:07:37.104     52.74   87.37     +0.89   
   8  00:08:30.779     53.67   85.86     -0.93   
   9  00:09:23.253     52.48   87.80     +1.19   
  10  00:10:15.945     52.69   87.45     -0.21   
  11  00:14:05.162    229.22   20.10   -176.53   
  12  00:15:16.877     71.71   64.26   +157.51   
  13  00:16:09.592     52.72   87.41    +18.99   
  14  00:17:02.191     52.60   87.60     +0.12   
  15  00:18:07.429     65.23   70.64    -12.63   
  16  00:18:59.973     52.55   87.69    +12.68   
  17  00:19:52.422     52.45   87.86     +0.10  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  18  00:20:44.973     52.55   87.69     -0.10   
  
Consistency Factor 2488 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   66  Robert Scott                    Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:19:49.663   52.48     5      17          7 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:19.132    139.13   33.12             
   2  00:03:14.737     55.60   82.88             
   3  00:04:08.697     53.96   85.40     +1.64   
   4  00:05:01.637     52.94   87.04     +1.02   
   5  00:05:54.119     52.48   87.80     +0.46  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
   6  00:06:55.604     61.49   74.94     -9.01   
   7  00:07:50.444     54.84   84.03     +6.65   
   8  00:08:52.512     62.07   74.24     -7.23   
   9  00:09:51.224     58.71   78.49     +3.36   
  10  00:10:45.818     54.59   84.41     +4.12   
  11  00:11:38.972     53.16   86.68     +1.43   
  12  00:12:31.672     52.70   87.44     +0.46   
  13  00:15:57.554    205.88   22.38   -153.18   
  14  00:17:07.873     70.32   65.53   +135.56   
  15  00:18:02.822     54.95   83.86    +15.37   
  16  00:18:55.310     52.49   87.79     +2.46   
  17  00:19:49.663     54.35   84.78     -1.86   
  
Consistency Factor 2292 
 
  
Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   27  Morgan Dempsey                  Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:20:20.637   52.50    15      18          8 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:10.761    130.76   35.24             
   2  00:03:07.341     56.58   81.44             
   3  00:04:02.378     55.03   83.74     +1.55   
   4  00:04:55.425     53.05   86.86     +1.98   
   5  00:05:48.770     53.35   86.37     -0.30   
   6  00:06:41.522     52.75   87.36     +0.60   
   7  00:07:36.108     54.58   84.43     -1.83   
   8  00:08:43.054     66.95   68.83    -12.37   
   9  00:09:37.229     54.17   85.07    +12.78   
  10  00:10:30.319     53.09   86.80     +1.08   
  11  00:11:23.064     52.75   87.36     +0.34   
  12  00:12:15.870     52.81   87.26     -0.06   
  13  00:15:47.145    211.27   21.81   -158.46   
  14  00:16:50.124     62.98   73.17   +148.29   
  15  00:17:42.620     52.50   87.77    +10.48  <- ** Fastest Lap. ** 
  16  00:18:35.133     52.51   87.75     -0.01   
  17  00:19:28.018     52.88   87.14     -0.37   
  18  00:20:20.637     52.62   87.57     +0.26   
  
Consistency Factor 2192 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



Number Driver                          Make                  Size 
  
   69  Lance Robson                    Formula Europa        2000 cc. 
  
Category/Description                   Class  Racing Code 
  
EC    -Eurocar V6                                   
  
 Total Time   --Fastest Lap-   Number   Position 
               Time   On Lap  of laps 
  
00:21:02.877   52.56    17      19          9 
  
 Lap   Lap Time        Lap    Speed    Diff From 
 Num                                   Previous Lap 
   1  00:02:11.842    131.84   34.95             
   2  00:03:07.923     56.08   82.17             
   3  00:04:04.074     56.15   82.07     -0.07   
   4  00:04:57.707     53.63   85.92     +2.52   
   5  00:05:50.994     53.29   86.47     +0.34   
   6  00:06:44.931     53.94   85.43     -0.65   
   7  00:07:38.048     53.11   86.76     +0.83   
   8  00:09:46.145    128.10   35.97    -74.99   
